= < CenturyLink"

Qwest Corporation DBA CenturyLink QC
1600 7th Avenue, Room 1506

Seattle, Washington 98191

(206) 345-1568

Facsimile (206) 343-4040

Mark S. Reynolds
Assistant Vice President
Public Policy & Regulatory Affairs

January 4, 2013

Mr. David Danner, Executive Director and Secretary
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
P.O. Box 47250

Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

Attn: Betty Erdahl

RE: WAC 480-120-375 Affiliated Interest Agreement
Dear Mr. Danner:
In accordance with WAC 480-120-375, Qwest Corporation DBA CenturyLink QC is filing
notification of the enclosed affiliated interest agreement between Qwest Corporation DBA
CenturyLink QC (QC) and Qwest Communications Company, LLC DBA CenturyLink QCC
(QCC). This is Amendment No. 40 to Wholesale Services Agreement which was filed under
Docket No. UT-041379. Also enclosed is a verified statement.

Please call Frances Bendever on 303-992-4341 if you have any questions or require any
additional information.

Very truly yours,

-

,___: LALNNCAA ‘j »_/, 47 A e
for Mark Reynolds

Enclosures




VERIFIED STATEMENT OF AFFILIATED INTEREST TRANSACTION

Qwest Corporation

WAC 480-120-375 states:

Every public service company must file a verified copy, or a verified summary, if
unwritten, of contracts or arrangements with affiliated interests before the
effective date of the contract or arrangement. Verified copies of modifications or
amendments to the contract or arrangements must be filed before the effective
date of the modification or amendment. If the contract or arrangement is
unwritten, then a public service company must file a verified summary of any
amendment or modification. The Commission may institute an investigation and
disapprove the contract or arrangement if the commission finds the public service
company has failed to prove that it is reasonable and consistent with the public
interest.

Frances Bendever, Sr. Analyst of Qwest Corporation DBA CenturyLink QC certifies that
the attached Amendment No. 40 to Wholesale Services Agreement describes the affiliate
arrangement between Qwest Corporation DBA CenturyLink QC and Qwest
Communications Company, LLC DBA CenturyLink QCC.

)

o 2 4 8
O T Py a) X ‘{i ?//Z Al 2 N

~——

Frances L. Bendever

Dated at Denver this 4th day of January, 2013




DocuSign Envelope ID: 74B0OC5D6-8285-4BBA-8BE0-9E616188DDF6

AMENDMENT NO. 40 TO
WHOLESALE SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 40 (this “Amendment”) is by and between Qwest Communications Company, LLC dba CenturyLink QCC
(“CenturyLink”) and Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC (“Customer”) and amends the Wholesale Services Agreement between
Customer and CenturyLink dated effective as of July 29, 2004, as may have been previously amended by amendment, addenda or rate
change notification (the “Agreement”). This Amendment shall be effective as of the date when it has been signed by both Parties (the
“Amendment Effective Date”). All capitalized terms used herein which are not defined herein shall have the definitions ascribed to them in the
Agreement. The Parties hereby agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. New Services." The service descriptions and related rate exhibits set forth in Exhibit IPE-2 Select attached to this Amendment (the “New
Services”) shall be added to the Amendment and shall replace and supersede in their entirety certain service descriptions and rates as
previously attached to the Agreement (or any amendment, addenda or rate change notification to the Agreement), inciuding without limitation,
Exhibit IPE-2 Preferred (the “Old Services”). The list of Service Exhibits in the “Applicable Services” portion of the Agreement shall be
deemed revised by the deletion of the Old Services and the addition of the New Services. CenturyLink agrees to provide the New Services in
accordance with the terms of the Agreement and this Amendment. The terms, rates and discounts, if any, for the New Services shall be
effective as of the first business day of Customer’s next full monthly billing cycle following the Amendment Effective Date, provided, however
that the rates for any Old Services in place as of the Amendment Effective Date shall continue to apply until the expiration of the applicable
service term for such Old Services and until changed pursuant to Customer order.

2. Effective Date. This Amendment shall be effective as of the date it is executed by the last Party to execute (the “Amendment Effective ;
date”) and be deemed incorporated by reference into the Agreement; provided however, that if under applicable law, this Agreement or notice
thereof must be filed with a governmental entity, including, but not limited to, a state public utility commission, this Agreement shall not !
become effective with respect to the jurisdiction having such requirements until such filing have occurred. In particular, this Agreement shall

not be effective with respect to the State of Washington until it is filed with Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission. The terms,

rates and discounts, if any, for the New Services shall be effective as of the Amendment Effective Date.

3. Miscellaneous. All other terms and conditions in the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect and be binding upon the Parties. This
Amendment and the Agreement set forth the entire understanding between the Parties as to the subject matter herein, and in the event there
are any inconsistencies between the two documents, the terms of this Amendment shall control. To the extent that the terms of any New
Service exhibit are inconsistent with the terms of this Amendment or the Agreement, the terms of the New Service exhibit shall control.

4. Counterparts and Facsimile Signatures. This Agreement may be executed by the Parties in separate counterparts, each of which, when so
executed and delivered, will be an original, but all such counterparts will together constitute one and the same Agreement. Facsimile
signatures will be deemed to be, and will constitute and be treated as, an original signed document or counterpart, as applicable. CenturylLink
will provide the Agreement or any amendment thereto for execution.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, an authorized representative of each Party has executed this Amendment as of the Amendment Effective Date.

QWEST: Customer:
QWEST COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, LLC dba Qwest C%gg,%%é&%? dba CENTURYLINK QC
CENTURYLINK QCE @M 3

(e, Mick | (e

YA, Y tlas By: 075ET500AIECAAT

By .UDI‘UJEUE4‘;QM"FI‘&., Name: John Ogden
Warren Mickens Title: Vife f}%df?t’ Finance
Vice President, Customer Service Operations . /
Date:  12/26/2012 Date:

: Since certain international rates are subject to change on five (5) days notice. Customer acknowledges, that until this Amendment is returned to Qwest, those
international rates as set forth in a Service Exhibit may change and that, once this Amendment is executed, the international rates then in effect will be |
implemented by Qwest. Thereafter, changes to those international rates shall be made pursuant to the rate change process provided for in each Service Exhibit. '

QC Amd 40 (12.20.12) 1 12/20/12
COPYRIGHT ©2090-2007 QWEST ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 74B0C5D6-8285-4BBA-8BE0-9E616188DDF6

EXHIBIT IPE-2
IP SOLUTIONS PORT PRICING - SELECT
WHOLESALE/ ENHANCED SERVICES AGREEMENT

1. NON-RECURRING CHARGES (NRCs).

* CenturyLink will waive the Port NR C associated wih the Port Installation Charge for any Port ordered with a Initial Service Term of 12
months or longer.

‘Port Installation NRCs

DS-1, NxDS-1 $50
DS-3 $100
oc-3 $200
0C-12 $300
0C-48 $600
10 Mbps Ethernet (All Speeds) $50
100 Mbps Fast Ethernet (All Speeds) $150
1.000 Mbps Gigabit Ethernet (All Speeds) $400

* CenturyLink will waive the Port NRC associated with the Port Installaion Charge forany Port ordered with a Initial Service Term of 12 months or
longer.

Port Cancellation NRCs

DS-1 (All Speeds) [ s250

DS-3 (All Speeds) $750
OC-3 (All Speeds) $1.000
0C-12 $1.000
0C-48 $1,000
10 Mbps Ethernet (All Speeds) $250
100 Mbps Fast Ethernet (All Speeds) 8750
1,000 Mbps Gigabit Ethernet (All Speeds) $1.000
10,000 Mbps Ethernet (All Speeds) $1.200

“ /Port Expedite NRCs -

DS-1 (All Speeds) $550
DS-3 (Al Speeds) $600
OC-3 (All Speeds) $750
0C-12 $1,500
0C-48 ICB
10 Mbps Ethernet (All Speeds) $550
100 Mbps Fast Ethernet (All Speeds) $600
1,000 Mbps Gigabit Ethernet (All Speeds) $750
10,000 Mbps Ethernet (All Speeds) $900

DS-1 (Al Speeds) $400
DS-3 (All Speeds) $800
OC-3 (All Speeds) $1,500
0C-12 $1,500
| 0C-48 ICB
10 Mbps Ethernet (All Speeds) $400
100 Mbps Fast Ethernet (All Speeds) $800
1,000 Mbps Gigabit Ethernet (All Speeds) $1.500

iinternet:Port Priority Access Change Charge™

‘%i»f‘/ ) -
DS-1 (All Speeds) $75 Per Port

**This NRC will.only apply when Customer adds Priority Access to a Port during its Service Term.

Enhanced Port Secure IP Gateway NRCs
P hariced Po
$140 Per Port

'

VPN Extensions NRCs

Exhibit IPE-2 SELECT (12.20.12)
1

© CenturyLink, Inc. ALL Rights
Reserved.




DocuSign Envelope ID: 74B0C5D6-8285-4BBA-8BE0-9E616188DDF6

EXHIBIT IPE-2
IP SOLUTIONS PORT PRICING - SELECT
WHOLESALE/ ENHANCED SERVICES AGREEMENT

Exhibit IPE-2 SELECT (12.20.12)

2
© Centurylink, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 74B0C5D6-8285-4BBA-8BE0-9E616188DDF6

EXHIBIT IPE-2
IP SOLUTIONS PORT PRICING - SELECT
WHOLESALE/ ENHANCED SERVICES AGREEMENT

2. 1YEARTERM - MONTHLY RECURRING CHARGES (MRCs).

(a) Flat Rate Port Charges:

Port Speed Intemet Port MRC anate Port MRC Enhanced Port MRC
DS-1{1.544Mbps) $95 $110 $121
2xDS-1 (3 Mbps) $168 $194 $214
3xDS-1 (4.5 Mbps) $248 $286 $315
4xDS-1 {6 Mbps) $322 $371 $409
5xDS-1 (7.5 Mbps) $395 $455 $501
6xDS-1 (3 Mbps) $461 $531 $585
7xDS-1 (10.5 Mbps) $528 $608 $669
8xDS-1 (12 Mbps) $587 $676 $744
DS-3 (45 Mbps) $1,100 $1,265 $1.392
OC-3 (155 Mbps) $3.256 $3,745 $4,120
0OC-12 (622 Mbps) $7.560 $8.694 $9,564
OC-48 (2,488 Mbps) $26,640 $30.636 $33.700
Fast Ethernet (100 Mbps) $1,000 $1,150 $1,265
Gigabit Ethernet (1000Mbps) $3,622 $4.166 $4.583

(b) TieredPortCharges:

internet Port: anae rt ‘ Enhanced Port
“MRC MRC = MRC:

Usage Tlers

DS-3 - 12 Mbps $1,026 $1.,180 $1.298
DS-3 - 15 Mbps $1,026 $1.180 - $1.298
DS-3 - 18 Mbps $1,026 $1.180 $1,298
DS-3 - 21 Mbps $1,026 $1.180 $1.298
DS-3 - 24 Mbps $1,026 $1,180 $1.298
DS-3 - 27 Mbps $1,026 $1,180 $1.298
DS-3 - 30 Mbps $1,026 $1.180 $1,298
DS-3 - 33 Mbps $1,026 $1.180 $1,298
DS-3 - 36 Mbps $1,067 $1.228 $1,351
DS-3 - 39 Mbps $1.110 $1,277 $1,405
DS-3 - 42 Mbps $1,156 $1.330 $1,463

. Private Port -

Usage Tiers Inteme( Port Enhanced Port
5 e .'MRC " MRC B " MRC
OC-3 - 35 Mbps $1.604 $1,845 $2.030
OC-3 - 45 Mbps $1,957 $2,251 $2,477
OC-3 - 55 Mbps $2.,219 $2,552 $2,808 .
OC-3 - 65 Mbps $2.481 $2.854 $3,140 [
OC-3 - 75 Mbps $2,695 $3,100 $3,410 [
OC-3 -85 Mbps $2.908 $3.345 $3.680
OC-3 - 95 Mbps $3.048 $3.506 $3,857
OC-3 - 105 Mbps $3,125 $3,594 $3.954
OC-3 - 115 Mbps $3.195 $3.675 $4,043
OC-3 - 125 Mbps $3.200 $3.680 $4,048 i
OC-3 - 135 Mbps $3.225 $3,709 $4,080 L
OC-3 - 145 Mbps $3,250 $3.738 $4,112 :
sage Tiers :
OC-12 - 90 Mhps $4,455 $5,124
OC-12 - 135 Mbps $4,500 $5.175
OC-12 - 180 Mbps $4,555 $5,239
OC-12 - 225 Mbps $4,616 $5,309
OC-12- 270 Mbps $5,346 $6,148
OC-12 - 315 Mbps $5.525 $6.354
OC-12 - 360 Mbps $5,863 $6,743
OC-12 — 405 Mbps $6,201 $7.132
OC-12 — 495 Mbps $7,560 $8,694
OC-12 - 540 Mbps $7,997 $9,197 ;
OC-12 — 585 Mbps $8.459 $9,728 -

Exhibit IPE-2 SELECT (12.20.12)
3

© CenturyLink,Inc. ALLRights Reserved.



DocuSign Envelope I1D: 74B0C5D6-8285-4BBA-8BE0-9E616188DDF6

EXHIBIT IPE-2
IP SOLUTIONS PORT PRICING - SELECT
WHOLESALE/ ENHANCED SERVICES AGREEMENT

:Usage Tiers. :Internet Port - | ‘Private Port. | = Enhanced Port
LR i MRC . . MRC: - MRC
OC-48 - 270 Mbps $8,910 $10,247 $11,272
0OC-48 - 500 Mbps $8.910 $10,247 $11,272
0C-48 - 730 Mbps $9,409 $10,821 $11,904
0OC-48 - 960 Mbps $11,511 $13,238 $14,562
OC-48 - 1190 Mbps $14,256 $16,395 $18.035
OC-48 - 1420 Mbps $16.929 $19,469 $21,416
OC-48 — 1650 Mbps $19,246 $22,133 $24,347
OC-48 — 1880 Mbps $21,799 $25,069 $27.576
0OC-48 - 2110 Mbps $24,354 $28,008 $30,809
OC-48 — 2340 Mbps $26,907 $30,944 $34,039
TIERED ETHER s witt SERVICETER
Usage Tiers": internet Port Private Port Enhanced Port
> MBPS - © 'MRC - MRC - MRC
1 $176 $203 3224
2 3176 §203 $224
3 $176 $203 $224
4 $247 $285 $314
5 3247 $285 $314
6 $268 $308 $340
7 $268 $309 $340
8 $300 $345 $380
10 $300 $345 $380
15 $300 8345 8380
20 ! $300 $345 $380
30 $440 $506 3557
40 $600 $690 $759
50 $670 $771 $849
60 $737 $848 $933
70 3811 3833 $1.027
80 $908 $1,045 $1,150
80 $1,000 $1.150 $1,265
100 $1,000 $1,150 $1,265
150 $1,200 $1.380 $1.518
200 $1.477 $1,699 $1,869
250 $1,600 $1,840 $2,024
300 $1,884 $2,167 $2,384
400 $2,221 $2,555 $2,811
450 $2,400 $2,760 $3,036
500 $2,515 $2,893 $3,183
600 $2,740 §3.151 $3,467
700 $2,936 83,377 $3,715
800 $3,105 $3,571 $2,929
900 $3.259 $3,748 $4,123
1000 $3,622 $4.166 $4.583
ility determined by ELA Handof & Ban E

'Usag Tiers. ' | -InternetPort . | Private crt " Enhanced Port

MBPS : MRC i - MRC © ~MRC -
1000 $4,200 $4,830 $5.313
2000 $6,398 87,358 38,094
3000 $9,297 $10.692 $11,762
4000 $11,996 $13.796 $15.178
5000 $14.495 $16.670 $18,337
6000 $16,794 $19,314 $21,246
7000 $18,893 $21,727 $23,800
8000 $20,792 $23,911 $26,303
9000 §22.4391 $26,865 $28.452

$23.990 $27,589

E{ A Handoff

Exhibit IPE-2 SELECT (12.20.12)

4
© Centurylink, Inc. AlLRights Reserved.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 74B0C5D6-8285-4BBA-8BE0-9E616188DDF6

EXHIBIT IPE-2
IP SOLUTIONS PORT PRICING - SELECT
WHOLESALE/ ENHANCED SERVICES AGREEMENT

(c) Burstable Port Charges:

Usage Tiers: - _Internet Port Private Port Enhanced Port
5.000 Mbps (minimum) | § 111.15 $ 127.82 S 140.60 )
5.001 - 9.000 Mbps §  103.37 S 118.87 $ 130.76
9.001 — 14.000 Mbps S 96.13 $ 110.55 $  121.61
14.001- 18,000 Mbps $  88.92 $ 102.26 $ 11248
18.001 — 23.000 Mbps § 7410 $ 8522 $  93.74
23.001 - 27.000 Mbps $ 6351 $  73.04 $ 8035
27.001 — 45.000 Mbps $ 3578 $ 4115 $  45.26

Usage Tiers . © B Pivate Port Enhanced Port i

15.000 Mbps (minimum) § 5958 $ 6651 $ 7537 f
15.001 — 30.000 Mbps $  58.30 3 67.14 $  75.86
30.001 = 45,000 Mbps S 5663 $_ 65.13 $  71.64
45.001 - 60,000 Mbps § 5654 $ 6502 . 7152
50.001 — 80.000 Mbps $ 4962 §  57.06 § 6277
80.001 — 155.000 Mbps $  44.48 § 51.15 $  56.06

Usage Tiers Internet Port Private Port | Enhanced Port
60.000 Mbps (minimum) $  64.35 $ 7400 § 8140
80.001 — 125.000 Mbps $§ 5985 5 6882 $ 7570
125.001 — 140.000 Mbps $ 4333 $ 4083 3 54.82
140.001 — 185.000 Mbps $ 3280 $ 3783 $ 4161
185.001 — 250.000 Mbps $ 2667 $ 3067 $ 3374
250.001 = 310.000 Mbps $§ 2574 $  29.60 $ 32.56
310.001 - 622.000 Mbps $ 2117 $§ 2435 $ 2678

Usage Tiers internet Port Private Port Enhanced Port
250.000 Mbps (minimum) $ 4280 $ 4934 $ 54.27
250.001 ~ 500.000 Mbps $ 3%.90 $ 4588 $ 50.47
500.001 —~ 600.000 Mbps $ 2317 $ 2664 $ 2230
600.001 — 750.000 Mbps $ 18.76 $ 19.27 $ 21.20
750.001 ~ 1000,000 Mbps $ 15.59 $ 17.93 $ 19.72
1000.001 — 1250.000 Mbps $ 15.57 $§ 1791 $ 18.70
1250.001 — 2488,000 Mbps $§ 1507 $ 17.33 $ 19.07

Usage Tiers ; ] . Port _:
10.000 Mbps (minimum®) | $  38.00 $ 4485 3 49.34
10.001 — 20.000 Mbps $ 26.00 $ 2990 $ 32.88
20.001 — 30.000 Mbps 3 18.07 $ 21.93 $ 2412
30.001 ~ 40.000 Mbps $ 1773 $§ 20.39 $ 22.43
40.001 - 50.000Mbps $ 1742 $ 2003 3 22.04
50.001 - 60.000 Mbps $  16.20 $  18.63 $ 20.48
60.001 — 70.000 Mbps $ 15.07 $ 17.33 $ 18.06
70.001 — 80.000 Mbps $§ 1401 $ 1811 $ 17.73
80.001 - 80.000 Mbps $  13.08 $§ 1499 . $ 16.48
90.001 ~ 100.000 Mbps $ 1212 $ 1394 $ 15.33
* Customer will be invoiced a minimum of 10 Mbps of usage per month.
Usage Charge = Usage x Per Mbps rate for the Usage Tier that the usage fails within

Exhibit IPE-2 SELECT (12.20.12)
5

© Centurylink, Inc. AlLRights Reserved.



DocusSign Envelope ID: 74B0C5D6-8285-4BBA-8BE0-9E616188DDF6

EXHIBIT IPE-2
IP SOLUTIONS PORT PRICING - SELECT
WHOLESALE/ ENHANCED SERVICES AGREEMENT

BIIR BIEPOR ERNET® bps M) I3 RVIC]
atianie £ 2. A Bangwit grearey a 00 Nibps and less tha {181
’ Usage Tiers— i1 internet Port | Private Port [.. Enhanced Port =
100.000 Mbps (minimum™) $ 13.00 $ 14.95 $ 16.45
100.001 ~ 200.000 Mbps 3 9.60 $ 11.04 $ 12.14
200.001 — 300.000 Mbps $ 8.16 $ 9.39 $ 10.33
300.001 - 400.000 Mbps $ 7.22 $ 8.30 $ 9.13
400.001 — 500.000 Mbps $ 6.54 $ 7.52 $ 8.27
500.001 — 600.000 Mbps $ 5.94 $ 6.83 $ 7.51
600.001 - 700.000 Mbps $ 5.45 $ 6.27 $ 6.90
700.001 = 800.000 Mbps $ 5.05 $ 5.80 $ 6.38
800.001 — 900,000 Mbps $ 4.71 $ 5.41 $ 5.95
900.001 — 1000.000 Mbps 3 4.71 $ 5.41 $ 5.95
* Customer will be invoiced a minimum of 100 Mbps of usage per month.
Usage Charge = Usage x Per Mbps rate for the Usage Tier that the usage falls within.

Usage Tiers internet rt Enhanced Port
1000.000 Mbps (minimum) $5.46 $6.91
1000.001-2000.000 Mbps $4.16 $5.26
2000.001-3000.000 Mbps $4.03 $5.10
3000.001-4000.00C Mbps $3.90 $4.93
4000.001-5000.000 Mbps $3.77 $4.77
5000.001-6000.000 Mbps $3.64 $4.60
6000.001-7000.000 Mbps $3.51 $4.44
7000.001-8000.000 Mbps $3.38 $4.27
8000.001-8000.000 Mbps $3.25 $4.11
9000.001-10.000.000 Mbps $3.12 $3.95

* Customer will be invoiced a minimum of 1000 Mbps of usage per month.
Usage Charge = Usage x Per Mbps rate for the Usage Tier that the usage falls within,

Exhibit IPE-2 SELECT (12.20.12)
6

© Centurylink, Inc. AlLRights Reserved.




DocuSign Envelope ID: 74B0C5D6-8285-4BBA-8BE0-9E616188DDF6

EXHIBIT IPE-2
IP SOLUTIONS PORT PRICING - SELECT
WHOLESALE/ ENHANCED SERVICES AGREEMENT

3. 2 YEAR TERM - MONTHLY RECURRING CHARGES (MRCs).

(a) Flat Rate Port Charges:

Port Speed | Internet Port MRC | Private Port MRC | Enhanced Port MRC
D S-1 (1.544Mbps) $86 $99 $109
2xDS-1 (3 Mbps) $152 $175 $193
3xDS-1 (4.5 Mbps) $224 $258 $284
| 4xDS-1 (6 Mbps) $290 $334 $369
5xDS-1 (7.5 Mbps) $356 $410 $451
6xDS-1 (9 Mbps) $415 $478 $527
7xDS-1 (10.5 Mbps) $476 $548 $603
8xDS-1 (12 Mbps) $529 $609 $670
D S-3 (45 Mbps) $990 $1,139 $1,253 . i
OC-3 (155 Mbps) $2,931 $3,371 $3,708 |
OC-12 (622 Mbps) $6,804 $7.825 $8.608 ;
OC-48 (2.488 Mbps) $23,976 $27,573 $30,330
F ast Ethernet (100 Mbps) $900 $1,035 $1,139
Gigabit Etherne t (1000Mbps) $3.260 $3.750 $4,125

(b)  Tiered Port Charges:

PORT

SEARINITIALISERVIDETERY
' Private Port

-:Usage Tiers. Enhanced Port
o MRC ; MRC :
DS-3 - 12 Mbps $924 $1.062 $1,169
DS-3 - 15 Mbps $924 $1.062 $1.169
DS-3 - 18 Mbps $924 $1,062 $1,169
DS-3-21 Mbps $924 $1.062 $1,169
DS-3 - 24 Mbps $924 $1,062 $1,169
DS-3 - 27 Mbps $924 $1,062 $1.169
DS-3 - 30 Mbps $924 $1.062 $1,169
DS-3 - 33 Mbps $924 $1,062 $1.169
DS-3 - 36 Mbps $961 $1,106 $1,216
DS-3 - 39 Mbps $999 $1,150 $1.265
DS-3 - 42 Mbps $1.041 $1,197 $1,317

UsgeT rs

OC-3 - 35 Mbps
OC-3 -45 Mbps
OC-3 - 55 Mbps
OC-3 - 65 Mbps
OC-3 - 75 Mbps
OC-3 -85 Mbps
OC-3 - 95 Mbps
OC-3- 105 Mbps
OC-3 - 115 Mbps
OC-3 - 125 Mbps
OC-3 - 135 Mbps
OC-3 - 145 Mbps

-

e

Private Port | Eancd Port

- Usage Tiers Internet Port

: . MRC MRC k " MRC-
OC-12 - 90 Mbps $4.010 $4,612 $5,074
OC-12-135 Mbps $4.050 $4,658 $5,124
OC-12 - 180 Mbps $4.100 $4,716 $5,187
OC-12 - 225 Mbps $4,155 $4,779 $5.256
0C-12 -270 Mbps $4,812 $5,534 $6,087
OC-12 - 315 Mbps $4.973 $5,719 $6,291
OC-12 — 360 Mbps $5,277 $6,069 $6.677
OC-12~- 405 Mbps $5,581 $6,419 $7,062
OC-12 — 495 Mbps $6,804 $7.825 $8,608
OC-12 —540 Mbps $7,198 $8,278 $9.106
0OC-12 -585Mbps $7.614 $8,756 $9.631

Exhibit IPE-2 SELECT (12.20.12)
7

© Centurylink, Inc. ALLRights Reserved.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 74B0C5D6-8285-4BBA-8BE0-9E616188DDF6

(c)

WHOLESALE/ ENHANCED SERVICES AGREEMENT

EXHIBIT IPE-2
IP SOLUTIONS PORT PRICING - SELECT

Private Port

“Enhanced Port

Usage Tiers Internet Port
. E R T ! ‘MRC MRC: MRC -
OC-48 - 270 Mbps $8.019 $9,223 $10.145
0OC-48 - 500 Mbps $8.019 $9,223 $10,145
OC-48 - 730 Mbps $8,469 $9.739 $10,714
OC-48 - 960 Mbps $10,360 $11,915 $13,106
OC-48 - 1190 Mbps $12.831 $14,756 $16.232
0OC-48 - 1420 Mbps $15.237 $17.523 $19,275
0OC-48 - 1650 Mbps $17,322 $19.920 $21,913
0OC-48 - 1880 Mbps $19,620 $22,563 $24.819
OC-48 — 2110 Mbps $21.919 $25,208 $27,729
0OC-48 — 2340 Mbps $24.217 $27,850 $30,636

ETERM

‘Usage Tiers . Internet Port: | - Private Pol Enhanced Port

_MBPS’ MRC MRC - " MRC
1 $159 $183 $202
2 $159 $183 $202
3 $159 $183 3202
4 $223 $257 $283
5 $223 $257 $283
6 $242 $27¢ $306
7 $242 $279 $306
8 $270 $311 $342
10 $270 $311 $342
15 $270 $311 $342
20 $270 $311 §342
30 $396 $456 $502
40 $540 $621 $684
50 $603 $694 $765
60 3664 $764 $840
70 $730 $840 $925
80 $818 $941 $1.035
30 $900 $1,035 $1,1398
100 $900 $1.035 $1,138
150 $1.080 $1,242 51,367
200 $1.330 $1.530 $1,683
250 $1,440 $1,656 $1,822
300 $1.696 $1.,951 $2,146
400 $1,989 $2.300 $2.,530
450 $2,160 $2.484 $2,733
500 $2,264 $2,604 $2.865
600 $2.466 $2,836 $3.121
700 $2.643 $3,040 $3.344
800 82,795 33,214 $3,5837
300 $2,934 $3,.374 $3,711
1000 $3.260 33,750 $4.125

Burstable Port Charges:

Exhibit IPE-2 SELECT (12.20.12)

8

© Centurylink, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 74B0C5D6-8285-4BBA-8BE0-9E616188DDF6

EXHIBIT IPE-2
IP SOLUTIONS PORT PRICING - SELECT
WHOLESALE/ ENHANCED SERVICES AGREEMENT

Usage Tiers Internet Private Port . _Enhanced Port
5.000 Mbps (minimum}) $100.04 $115.04 $126.54
5.001 - 9.000 Mbps $93.03 $106.99 $117.69
9.001 — 14.000 Mbps $86.52 $99.50 $109.45
14.001- 18.000 Mbps $80.03 $92.03 $101.24
18.001 - 23.000 Mbps $66.69 $76.69 $84.36
23.001 - 27.000 Mbps $57.16 $65.74 $72.31
27.001 — 45.000 Mbps $32.20 $37.03 $40.74

- Usage Tiers internet Port | Private Port Enhanced Port
15.000 Mbps (minimum) $53.62 $61.66 $67.83
15.001 ~ 30.000 Mbps $52.55 $60.43 $66.47
30.001 — 45.000 Mbps $50.97 $58.62 $64.48 B
45.001 - 60.000 Mbps $50.88 $58.51 $64.37
60.001 ~ 80.000 Mbps $44.66 $51.36 $56.49
80.001 - 155.000 Mbps $40.03 $46.03 $50.64
BHR AR POR D B0 Mbns h MLV Per VMhps WRDS wil .
A SR T ok

Usage Tiers - - internet Port Private Port Enhanced Port
60.000 Mbps (minimum) $57.92 $66.60 $73.26
60.001 ~ 125.000 Mbps $53.86 $61.94 $68.13
125.001 — 140.000 Mbps $39.00 $44.85 $49.34
140.001 - 185.000 Mbps $29.61 $34.05 $37.45
185.001 - 250.000 Mbps $24.00 $27.60 $30.36
250.001 - 310.000 Mbps $23.17 $26.64 $29.30
310.001 - 622.000 Mbps $19.05 $21.91 $24.10

Usage Tiers internet Port | Private Port Enhanced Port
250.000 Mbps (minimum) $38.61 $44.40 $48.84
250.001 - 500.000 Mbps $35.91 $41.29 $45.42
500.001 — 600.000 Mbps 320.85 $23.98 $26.37
600.001 ~ 750.000 Mbps $15.08 $17.34 $18.08
750.001 — 1000.000 Mbps $14.03 $16.13 17.75
1000.001 — 1250.000 Mbps $14.02 $16.12 17.73
1250.001 — 2488.000 Mbps $13.57 $15.60 i 17.16

Usage Tiers %o oo internet . Private Port Enhanced Port
. ; Port ’ .

10.000 Mbps (minimum™) $35.10 $40.37 $44.40
10.001 —~ 20.000 Mbps $23.40 $26.91 $29.60
20.001 ~ 30.000 Mbps $17.16 $19.73 $21.71
30.001 ~ 40.000 Mbps $15.96 $18.35 $20.19
40.001 - 50.000Mbps $15.68 $18.03 $19.83
50,001 — 60.000 Mbps $14.58 $16.77 $18.44
60.001 - 70.000 Mbps $13.56 $15.59 $17.15
70.001 — 80.000 Mbps $12.61 $14.50 $15.95
80.001 — 80.000 Mbps $11.73 $13.49 $14.84
90.001 ~ 100.000 Mbps $10.91 $12.54 $13.80

* Customer will be invoiced 2 minimum of 10 Mbps of usage per month.

Usage Charge = Usage x Per Mbps rate for the Usage Tier that the usage falls within

Exhibit IPE-2 SELECT (12.20.12)
9

© CenturyLink,Inc. AlLRights Reserved.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 74B0C5D6-8285-4BBA-8BE0-9E616188DDF6

EXHIBIT IPE-2
IP SOLUTIONS PORT PRICING - SELECT

WHOLESALE/ENHANCED SERVICES AGREEMENT

s,
Internet Port

- Usage Tiers Private Port Enhanced Port -
100.000 Mbps (minimum*) $11.70 $13.46 $14.80
100.001 - 200.000 Mbps $8.64 $3.94 $10.93
200.001 — 300.000 Mbps $7.35 $8.45 $3.29
300.001 - 400.000 Mbps $6.50 §7.47 $8.22
400.001 - 500.000 Mbps $5.89 $6.77 $7.44
500.001 — 600.000 Mbps 5.34 $6.14 $6.76
600.001 = 700.000 Mbps 4.91 $5.64 $6.21
700.001 - 800.000 Mbps $4.54 $5.22 $56.74
800.001 - 900.000 Mbps $4.24 4.87 $5.36
900.001 — 1000.000 Mbps $4.24 4.87 $5.36

* Customer will be invoiced a minimum of 100 Mbps of usage per month.
Usage Charge = Usage x Per Mbps rate for the Usage Tier that the usage falis within.

Usage Tiers __internet Port | Private Port Enhanced Port.
1000.000 Mbps (minimum) $4.91 $5.65 $6.22
1000.001-2000.000 Mbps $3.74 $4.30 $4.73
2000.001-3000.000 Mbps $3.63 $4.17 $4.59
3000.001-4000.000 Mbps $3.51 $4.04 $4.44
4000.001-5000.000 Mbps $3.39 $3.90 $4.29
5000.001-6000.000 Mbps $3.27 $3.77 $4.14
6000.001-7000.000 Mbps $3.16 $3.63 $3.99
7000.001-8000.000 Mbps $3.04 $3.50 $3.85
8000.001-9000.000 Mbps $2.92 $3.36 $3.70
9000.001-10,000.000 Mbps $2.81 $3.23 $3.55

* Customer will be invoiced a minimum of 1000 Mbps of usage per month.
Usage Charge = Usage x Per Mbps rate for the Usage Tier that the usage falls within.

Exhibit IPE-2 SELECT (12.20.12)

10

© Centurylink, Inc. AlLRights Reserved.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 74B0C5D6-8285-4BBA-8BE0-9E616188DDF6

" EXHIBIT IPE-2
IP SOLUTIONS PORT PRICING - SELECT
WHOLESALE/ ENHANCED SERVICES AGREEMENT

4, 3AND 4 YEARTERM - MONTHLY RECURRING CHARGES (MRCs).

(a) Flat Rate Port Charges:

ELATRAE S WEAR RANITIAL
. . PortSpeed . Internet Port MRC | Private Port MRC | Enhanced Port MRC
DS-1 {1.544Mbps) §72 $83 $91
2xDS-1 (3 Mbps) $126 $146 $161
3xDS-1 (4.5 Mbps) $186 $215 $237
4xDS-1 (6 Mbps) $242 $279 $307
5xDS-1 (7.5 Mbps) $297 $342 $376
6xDS-1 (9 Mbps) $346 $399 $439
7xDS-1(10.5 Mbps) $396 $456 $502
8xDS-1(12 Mbps) $441 $507 $558
DS-3 (45 Mbps) $825 $949 $1.044
OC-3 (155 Mbps) $2,442 $2,809 $3.090
0OC-12 (622 Mbps) $5,670 $6.521 $7.173
OC-48 (2,488 Mbps) $19,980 $22,977 $25.275
Fast Ethernet (100 Mbps) $750 $863 $949
Gigabit Ethernet (1000Mbps) $2,717 $3.125 $3,438
(b) Tiered Port Charges:
THERED BORS - { ) CETE
Usage Tiers Internet Port. -| - Private Port’ Enhanced Port
: MRC MRC " 'MRC
DS-3 - 12 Mbps $770 $885 $974
DS-3 - 15 Mbps $770 8885 $974
DS-3 - 18 Mbps $770 $885 $974
DS-3- 21 Mbps $770 $885 $974
DS-3 - 24 Mbps $770 $885 $974
DS-3 - 27 Mbps §770 $885 $974
DS-3 - 30 Mbps $770 $885 $974
DS-3 - 33 Mbps $770 $885 $974
DS-3 - 36 Mbps $801 $921 $1,014
DS-3 - 39 Mbps $833 $958 $1,054
DS-3 - 42 Mbps $867 $998 $1,098

Usage Tl

OC-3 - 35 Mbps

$1.523
OC-3 - 45 Mbps $1.858
OC-3 - 55 Mbps $2,106
OC-3 - 85 Mbps $2.355
OC-3 - 75 Mbps $2,558
OC-3 - 85 Mbps $2.760
OC-3 - 95 Mbps $2.893
OC-3 - 105 Mbps $2,966
OC-3 - 115 Mbps $3.033
OC-3 - 125 Mbps $3,036
OC-3 - 135 Mbps $3,060
OC-3 - 145 Mbps $3,084

Usage Tiers . | Internet Port Private Port Enhanced Port
Tl : MRC ~MRC.- MRC
OC-12 - 90 Mbps | $3.342 $3,843 $4,228
OC-12 - 135 Mbps $3,375 $3,882 $4,270
OC-12 - 180 Mbps $3.417 $3,930 $4,323
OC-12 - 225 Mbps $3.462 $3.982 $4,380
OC-12 - 270 Mbps $4.010 $4.611 $5,073
0OC-12 - 315 Mbps $4,144 $4.766 $5,243
OC-12 - 360 Mbps $4,398 $5,058 $5.564
0OC-12 - 405 Mbps $4.651 $5,349 $5,885
OC-12 - 495 Mbps $5.670 $6,521 $7,173
OC-12 - 540 Mbps $5.998 $6,898 $7,588
OC-12 - 585 Mbps $6.345 $7,296 $8,026

Exhibit IPE-2 SELECT (12.20.12)
11

© Centurylink, inc. ALLRights Reserved.




DocuSign Envelope I1D: 74B0C5D6-8285-4BBA-8BE0-9E616188DDF6

EXHIBIT IPE-2
IP SOLUTIONS PORT PRICING - SELECT
WHOLESALE/ ENHANCED SERVICES AGREEMENT

ERED ] L
Usage Tiers i Internet Port Private Port' | Enhanced Port
: i MRC - MRC : MRC
OC-48 - 270 Mbps $6.683 $7.686 $8,454
OC-48 - 500 Mbps $6,683 $7.686 $8,454
0OC-48 - 730 Mbps $7,057 $8,116 $8,928
OC-48 - 960 Mbps $8,634 $9,929 $10,922
OC-48 - 1190 Mbps $10,692 $12.297 $13,527
OC-48 - 1420 Mbps $12,697 $14.602 $16.062
0OC-48 — 1650 Mbps $14,435 $16.600 $18.261
0OC-48 — 1880 Mbps $16,350 $18,802 $20,682
0OC-48 — 2110 Mbps $18,266 $21,006 $23,107
OC-48 - 2340 Mbps $20,181 $23.208 $25,530
Usage Tiers internet Port Private'Port Enhanced Port
~ MBPS: . MRC _MRC - MRC
$132 $153 $168
$132 $153
$132 3153
$186 $214
$186 $214
$201 $232
$201 §232
$225 $259
$225 3259
$225 $259
$225 $258
3330 $380
$450 3518
$503 $579
$553 3636
$609 $700
$681 $784
§750 $863
$750 $863
$900 $1,035
$1.108 $1,275
$1.200 $1.380
$1,413 $1.626
$1.666 $1,917
$1,800 $2.070
$1,887 $2,170
$2,065 $2,364
$2,202 $2,533
$2,329 $2,679
$2.445 $2.811
$2.717 $3.125
\ Handoff & Bandwidth in Produ

Usage Tiers internet Port_ :| . Private Port . Enhanced Port
~ MBPS i MRC MRC © - MRC
1000 $3.150 $3.623 $3,985
2000 $4.799 85,519 $6,071
3000 $6,973 $8.019 $8,822
4000 38,997 $10.347 $11,382
5000 $10,872 $12.503 $13,753
6000 $12,596 $14.486 $15.835
7000 §14,170 $16,296 $17.925
8000 $15,594 $17.934 $18,728
9000 $16.,868 $19,399 $21,339
10000 $17.993 $20.692 $22.781

dwidih in Product Pricer

ndofi & Ban

ilabiiity determined

(c) Burstable Port Charges:

Exhibit IPE-2 SELECT (12.20.12)
12

© CenturyLink, Inc. ALL Rights
Reserved.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 74B0C5D6-8285-4BBA-8BE0-9E616188DDF6

EXHIBIT IPE-2
IP SOLUTIONS PORT PRICING - SELECT

WHOLESALE/ ENHANCED SERVICES AGREEMENT

Usage Tiers Internet Po Private Port Enhanced Port
5.000 Mbps (minimum) $83.36 $95.87 $105.45
5.001 ~ 9.000 Mbps $77.53 $89.16 $98.07
8.001 - 14.000 Mbps $72.10 $82.92 $91.21
14.001- 18.000 Mbps $66.69 $76.69 $84.36
18.001 — 23.000 Mbps $55.58 $63.91 $70.30
23.001 — 27.000 Mbps $47.64 $54.78 $60.26
27.001 — 45.000 Mbps $26.84 $30.86 $33.95

Usage Tiers internet Port Private Port Enhanced Port
15.000 Mbps (minimum) $44.68 $51.39 $56.52
15.001 ~ 30.000 Mbps $43.79 $50.36 $55.39
30,001 ~ 45.000 Mbps $42.48 $48.85 $53.73
45.001 - 60.000 Mbps $42.40 $48.76 $53.64
60.001 - 80.000 Mbps $37.22 $42.80 $47.08
80.001 — 155.000 Mbps $33.36 $38.36 $42.20
BURSTABLIEPDRT S D12 (600 AD {IMOR) PerMibps MRDS R D

A AR [AL SR il

Usage Tiers . Internet Port. | - Private Port Enhanced Port
60.000 Mbps (minimum) $48.26 $55.50 $61.05
60.001 - 125.000 Mbps $44.88 $51.62 $56.78
125.001 - 140.000 Mbps $32.50 $37.38 $41.11
140.001 — 185.000 Mbps $24.67 $28.37 $31.21
185.001 — 250.000 Mbps $20.00 $23.00 $25.30
250.001 — 310.000 Mbps $19.31 $22.20 $24.42
310.001 ~ 622.000 Mops $15.88 $18.26 $20.09

Us: Tiers
250.000 Mbps (minimum) $37.00
250.001 ~ 500.000 Mbps 334.41
500.001 — 600.000 Mbps $18.98
600.001 - 750.000 Mbps $14.45
750.001 — 1000.000 Mbps $513.44
1000.001 — 1250.000 Mbps $13.43
1250.001 — 2488.000 Mbps $13.00

Usage Tiers internet . Private Port Enhanced Port
o Port oy

10.000 Mbps (minimum*) $20.25 $33.64 $37.00
10.001 - 20.000 Mbps $18.50 $22.43 $24.67
20.001 ~ 30.000 Mbps $14.30 $16.45 $18.09
30.001 ~ 40.000 Mbps $13.30 $15.28 $16.82
40.001 - 50.000Mbps $13.07 $15.02 $1€6.53
50.001 - 60.000 Mbps $12.18 $13.87 $15.37
60.001 - 70.000 Mbps $11.30 $12.99 $14.28
70.001 — 80.000 Mbps $10.51 $12.08 $13.29
80.001 ~ 90.000 Mbps $9.77 $11.24 $12.36
90.001 — 100.000 Mbps $9.08 $10.45 $11.50

* Customer will be invoiced a minimum of 10 Mbps of usage per month.

Usage Charge = Usage x Per Mbps rate for the Usage Tier that the usage falls within

Exhibit IPE-2 SELECT (12.20.12)

13

© Centuryl ink, Inc. ALL Rights
Reserved.




DocuSign Envelope ID: 74B0C5D6-8285-4BBA-8BE0-9E616188DDF6

EXHIBIT IPE-2
IP SOLUTIONS PORT PRICING - SELECT
WHOLESALE/ ENHANCED SERVICES AGREEMENT

Mbps.
Internet Port | Private Port Enhanced Port

Usage Tiers

100.000 Mbps (minimum®) 38.75 $11.21 $12.33

100.001 - 200.000 Mbps $7.20 $8.28 $9.11

200.001 - 300.000 Mbps $6.12 $7.04 $7.75

300.001 - 400.000 Mbps 3$5.41 $6.23 $6.85

400.001 ~ 500.000 Mbps $4.90 $5.64 $6.20

500.001 — 600,000 Mbps $4.45 $5.12 $5.63

600.001 - 700.00C Mbps $4.09 $4.70 $5.17

700.001 - 800.000 Mbps $3.78 $4.35 $4.79

800.001 — 900.000 Mbps $3.53 $4.06 $4.47

900.001 - 1000.000 Mbps $3.53 $4.06 $4.47
* Customer will be invoiced a minimum of 100 Mbps of usage per month.
Usage Charge = Usage x Per Mbps rate for the Usage Tier that the usage falls within.

BiH i PR Simirct 5 EARD 2
i Banis gnis BRpSang iess ROOD i-
DS 7
Usage Tiers | Internet Port | Private Port Enhanced Port
1000.000 Mbps (minimum) $4.10 $4.71 $5.18
1000.001-2000.000 Mbps $3.12 $3.56 $3.95
2000.001-3000.000 Mbps . §3.02 $3.47 $3.82
3000.001-4000.000 Mbps $2.92 $3.36 $3.70
4000.001-5000.000 Mbps $2.83 $3.25 $3.58
5000.001-6000.000 Mbps $2.73 $3.14 $3.45
6000.001-7000.000 Mbps $2.63 $3.03 $3.33
7000.001-8000.000 Mbps $2.53 $2.81 $3.21
8000.001-8000.000 Mbps $2.44 $2.80 $3.08
9000.001-10,000.000 Mbps $2.34 $2.69 $2.96
* Customer will be invoiced a minimum of 1000 Mbps of usage per month.
Usage Charge = Usage x Per Mbps rate for the Usage Tier that the usage falls within.

Exhibit IPE-2 SELECT (12.20.12)
14

© Centuryl ink, Inc. ALL Rights
Reserved.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 74B0C5D6-8285-4BBA-8BE0-9E616188DDF6

EXHIBIT IPE-2
IP SOLUTIONS PORT PRICING - SELECT
WHOLESALE/ ENHANCED SERVICES AGREEMENT

5. 5 YEARTERM - MONTHLY RECURRING CHARGES (MRCs).

(a) Flat Rate Port Charges:

peed .

DS-1 (1.544Mbps) $85

2xDS-1(3 Mbps) $150

3xDS-1 (4.5 Mbps) $221

4xDS-1 (6 Mbps) $287

5xDS-1 (7.5 Mbps) $351

6xDS-1(9 Mbps) $410

7xDS-1(10.5 Mbps) $469

8xDS-1(12 Mbps) $521 :
DS-3 (45 Mbps) $975 v
OC-3 (155 Mbps) $2,884
OC-12 (622 Mbps) $6.695 :
OC-48 (2,488 Mbps) $23,590

Fast Ethernet (100 Mbps) $886

Gigabit Ethernet {1000Mbps) $3,209

(b) Tiered Port Charges:

Usage Tiers 1 Internet.Port Private Port Enhanced Port
) MRC MRC - __MRC
DS-3-12 Mbps $719 $826 $909
DS-3 - 15 Mbps $719 - $826 $909
DS-3- 18 Mbps $719 $826 $909
DS-3-21 Mbps $719 $826 $909
DS-3 - 24 Mbps $719 $826 $909
DS-3- 27 Mbps $719 $826 $909
DS-3-30 Mbps $719 $826 $909
DS-3 - 33 Mbps $719 $826 $909
DS-3- 36 Mbps $747 $860 $946
DS-3 -39 Mbps 777 $894 $984
DS-3 - 42 Mbps $810 $931 $1.025

e

Uag T

Internet Port Private Port Enhanced Port.
MRC . MRC MRC

OC-3 - 35 Mbps $1,123 $1.292 $1.421 |

OC-3 - 45 Mbps $1.370 $1,576 $1,734

OC-3 - 55 Mbps $1.554 $1,787 $1,966

OC-3-65 Mbps $1.737 $1.998 $2,198

OC-3 - 75 Mbps $1,887 $2.170 $2.387

OC-3 - 85 Mbps $2.036 $2.342 $2.576

OC-3 - 95 Mbps $2.134 $2,455 $2,700

OC-3 - 105 Mbps $2,188 $2.516 $2,768

OC-3 - 115 Mbps $2,237 $2,573 $2,831 .
OC-3 - 125 Mbps $2,240 $2,576 $2,834
OC-3 - 135 Mbps $2,258 $2,597 $2.856 :
OC-3 - 145 Mbps ! $2.275 $2.617 $2.879

ge Tiers .
OC-12 - 90 Mbps $3,946
OC-12 - 135 Mbps $3.986
OC-12 - 180 Mbps $4.035
OC-12 - 225 Mbps $4,088
OC-12 - 270 Mbps $4,735
OC-12-315Mbps $4.893
OC-12 - 360 Mbps $5,193
OC-12 - 405 Mbps $5,493
OC-12 — 495 Mbps $6.695
OC-12 — 540 Mbps $7.082
OC-12 ~ 585 Mbps $7.491

Exhibit IPE-2 SELECT (12.20.12)
15

© Centurylink, Inc. ALL Rights
Reserved.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 74B0C5D6-8285-4BBA-8BE0-9E616188DDF6

EXHIBIT IPE-2
IP SOLUTIONS PORT PRICING - SELECT
WHOLESALE/ ENHANCED SERVICES AGREEMENT

Private Port | . Enhanced Port -

Usage Tiers

Internet.Port
: MRC MRC . | MRC
OC-48 - 270 Mbps $6,237 $7,173 $7,891
0OC-48 - 500 Mbps $6,237 $7,173 $7,891
0OC-48 - 730 Mbps $6,587 $7.575 $8,333
OC-48 - 960 Mbps $8,058 $9,267 $10,194
0OC-48 - 1190 Mbps $9,980 $11.477 $12,625
OC-48 - 1420 Mbps $11,851 $13,629 $14,992
OC-48 — 1650 Mbps $13.473 $15,494 $17.043
OC-48 — 1880 Mbps $15,260 $17,549 $19,304
0OC-48 — 2110 Mbps $17.048 $19.606 $21,567
OC-48 — 2340 Mbps $18.835 $21.661 $23.828
Internet Port. |~ Enhanced Port.
MRC: - MRC | MRC
$124 $143 §157
$124 $143 $157
$124 $143 $157
$173 $200 $220
3173 $200 $220
$188 $217 $238
$188 $217 5238
$210 $242 $266
8210 $z242 $266
§210 $242 - $266
$210 $242 $266
$308 3355 $380
$420 $483 $532
$468 | $540 $585
3516 $594 3654
$568 $654 $719
$636 3732 $805
3700 $805 $886
$700 $805 $886
$840 $966 $1.063
$1,034 $1,180 $1,309
$1,120 $1.268 $1,417
$1.319 $1,517 $1.669
$1.555 $1,789 $1,068
$1,680 $1,932 32,126
$1,761 $2,026 $2.229
$1,918 $2,208 $2.427
$2,056 $2,364 $2.601
$2,174 $2,500 $2,751 ]
$2,282 $2.624 $2,887 |
$2.536 $2.917 $3,209 |

by ELA Handoff.& Bandwidth iriProduct Pricel

nce
MRC
$3,720
$5.666
$8.234
$10,624
$12.836
$14.873
$16,730
$18,413
$19,917
1.244

(c) Burstable Port Charges:

Exhibit IPE-2 SELECT (12.20.12)

16

© CenturyLink, Inc. ALL Rights
Reserved.




DocuSign Envelope ID: 74B0C5D6-8285-4BBA-8BE0-9E616188DDF6

EXHIBIT IPE-2
IP SOLUTIONS PORT PRICING - SELECT
WHOLESALE/ ENHANCED SERVICES AGREEMENT

BliR S LI B Ik NGRS MIINIA Vi)Y Poy Mhn Vi nthy b YEAR
RN FE
Usage Tiers Internet Port |- Private Port Enhanced Port
5.000 Mbps (minimum) $77.81 $89.48 $98.42
5.001 - 9.000 Mbps $72.36 $83.21 $91.53
9.001 - 14.000 Mbps $67.29 $77.39 $85.13
14.001- 18.000 Mbps $62.24 $71.58 $78.74
18.001 — 23.000 Mbps 851.87 $59.65 $65.62
23.001 - 27.000 Mbps $44.48 $51.13 $56.24
27.001 - 45.000 Mbps $25.05 $28.80 $31.68
SiRLE AL M0 : G § Bu DRSS o 3% Far Dns RS W A
h SERVICETERN
Usage Tiers internet Port Private Port Enhanced Port
15.000 Mbps (minimum) $41.70 $47.96 $52.76
15.001 ~ 30.000 Mbps $40.87 $47.00 $51.70
30.001 — 45.000 Mbps $39.64 $45.59 $50.15
45.001 - 60.000 Mbps $39.57 $45.51 $50.06
60.001 - 80.000 Mbps $34.73 $39.94 $43.94
80.001 — 155.000 Mbps $31.13 $35.80 $39.38

SERVIC

. Usage Tiers internet Port Private Port . | Enhanced Port
60.000 Mbps (minimum) $45.05 $51.80 $56.98
60.001 - 125.000 Mbps $41.89 $48.18 $52.99
125.001 — 140.000 Mbps $30.33 $34.88 . $38.37
140.001 ~ 185.000 Mbps $23.03 $26.48 $29.13
185.001 — 250.000 Mbps $18.67 $21.47 $23.62
250.001 ~ 310.000 Mbps $18.02 $20.72 $22.79
310.001 -~ 622.000 Mbps $14.82 $17.04 $18.75

" Internet Port

] Usage Tiers Private Port Enhanced Port
250.000 Mbps {minimumj $30.03 $34.53 $37.99
250.001 - 500.000 Mbps $27.93 $32.12 $35.33
500.001 - 600.000 Mbps $16.22 318.65 $20.51
600.001 — 750.000 Mbps $11.73 $13.48 $14.84
750.001 ~ 1000.000 Mbps $10.91 $12.55 $13.80
1000.001 — 1250.000 Mbps $10.90 $12.54 $13.7¢
1250.001 — 2488.000 Mbps $10.55 $12.13 $13.35

‘.Usage Tiers +: ). internet Private Port Enhanced Port
Port T

10.000 Mbps (minimurn*} $27.30 $31.40 $34.53
10.001 ~ 20.000 Mbps $18.20 $20.83 $23.02
20.001 — 30.000 Mbps $13.35 $15.35 $16.88
30.001 ~ 40.000 Mbps $12.41 $14.27 $15.70
40.001 - 50.000Mbps $12.19 $14.02 $15.43
50.001 — 60.000 Mbps $11.34 $13.04 $14.35
60.001 — 70.000 Mbps $10.55 $12.13 $13.34
70,001 ~ 80.000 Mbps $9.81 $11.28 $12.41
80.001 - S0.000 Mbps $9.12 $10.49 $11.54
90.001 ~ 100.000 Mbps $848 | $9.76 $10.73

* Customer will be invoiced a minimum of 10 Mbps of usage per month.

Usage Charge = Usage x Per Mbps rate for the Usage Tler that the usage falls within

Exhibit IPE-2 SELECT (12.20.12)

17
© Centuryl ink, Inc. ALL Rights
Reserved.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 74B0C5D6-8285-4BBA-8BE0-9E616188DDF6

EXHIBIT IPE-2
IP SOLUTIONS PORT PRICING - SELECT
WHOLESALE/ ENHANCED SERVICES AGREEMENT

Usage Tiers. nhanc
100.000 Mbps (minimum?*) $11.51
100.001 - 200.000 Mbps $8.50
200.001 ~ 300.000 Mbps $7.23
300.001 - 400.000 Mbps $6.39
400.001 — 500.000 Mbps $5.79
500.001 ~ 600.000 Mbps $5.26
600.001 — 700.000 Mbps $4.83
700.001 — 800.000 Mbps $4.47
800.001 - 900.000 Mbps $4.17
900.001 — 1000.000 Mbps $4.17

* Customer will be invoiced a minimum of 100 Mbps of usage per month.
Usage Charge = Usage x Per Mbps rate for the Usage Tier that the usage falls within.

Internet Port
1000.000 Mbps {minimum) $3.82 $4.83
1000.001-2000.000 Mbps $2.91 33.68
2000.001-3000.000 Mbps $2.82 $3.57
3000.001-4000.000 Mbps $2.73 $3.45
4000.001-5000.000 Mbps $2.64 $3.34
5000.001-6000.000 Mbps $2.55 §£3.22
6000.001-7000.000 Mbps $2.48 $3.11
7000.001-8000.000 Mbps $2.37 $2.99
8000.001-9000.00C Mbps $2.27 $2.88
8000.001-10,000.000 Mbps $2.18 $2.51 $2.76
* Customer will be invoiced a minimum of 1000 Mbps of usage per month,
Usage Charge = Usage x Per Mbps rate for the Usage Tier that the usage falls within.

6 FEATURE CHARGES.

HEGMIRDS -
Port Speed Private/Enhanced Port M
I All Speeds $0 Per Port

Priority Access

Port Speed ] “Internet Port MRC
| DS-1 (All Speeds) $45 Per Port |

P

Port Speed VPN Extension MRC
| All Speeds $25 per IPsec tunnel

7. TERMINATION LIABILITY CHARGE.

In addition to all rates, fees and charges which accrue under this Exhibit for each Service up through the date of Termination, Customer
also must pay CenturyLink the following “Termination Liability Charge™

a. 100% of the MRCs multiplied by the number of remaining unused months (including the pro rata portion of any
partial months) through the first 12 months of the Service Term; plus

b. 50% of the MRCs multiplied by the number of remaining unused months (including the pro rata portion of any partial
months) beyond the first 12 months of the Service Term, plus

c. 100% of any Service NRCs that were previously waived or discounted by CenturyLink.

Exhibit [PE-2 SELECT (12.20.12)
18

© CenturyLink, Inc. ALL Rights
Reserved.





